PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kerr-McGee Corporation	04/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kerr-McGee Chemical Worldwide LLC
Street Address:	123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6413016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)270-3866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-270-2849
Email: mreeves@kmg.com

Correspondent Name: Kerr-McGee Chemical Worldwide LLC

Address Line 1: 123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margie Reeves

Total Attachments: 1

source=1047 Assignment#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 64130

PATENT REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kerr-McGee Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner, by Assignment, of United States Patent No. 6,413,016 B1, issued July 2, 2002, for "METHODS OF EXTRACTING LIQUID HYDROCARBON CONTAMINANTS FROM UNDERGROUND ZONES";

WHEREAS, Kerr-McGee Chemical Worldwide LLC, a Delaware Corporation, hereinafter, "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, the inventions, Patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patent already granted and which may be granted on said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent is or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, for the use and enjoyment of its successors or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AGREED:

Kerr-McGee Corporation

Kerr-McGee Chemical Worldwide LLC

John F. Reichenberger

Vice President

Date: April **9**, 2005

Thomas W. Adams

President

Date: April 8, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 04/11/2005